



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6230/2019

PREM SINGH SARIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Anand Chawla, Ms. Pankhuri Jain  
and Ms. Nikita Maheshwari, Advs

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. .... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Standing Counsel  
with Ms. Sanna Harta, Adv. for the R-  
1/DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**15.04.2024**

%

1. Re-notify on 06<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 15, 2024/kr**