



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6230/2019

PREM SINGH SARINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anmol Chawla, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Shahana
Farah and Ms. Sanna Harta,
Adv. for DDA/R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

06.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session as the Lordship is busy in dictating urgent orders/judgments.

List on 26.11.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/g