



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6230/2019**
PREM SINGH SARIN

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Chawla, Advocate.**
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: **Ms. Shahana Farah with Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
26.11.2024
%
List on 18.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/SW