



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6230/2019

PREM SINGH SARIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Chawla, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Sanna Harta
and Mr. Abhigyan, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

It is already 05.15 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 18.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2025

N.S. ASWAL