



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6230/2019

PREM SINGH SARIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli Sr. Adv. Mr. Anmol  
Chawla Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Mr. Abhigyan  
and Ms. Reya Paul, Adv. for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**15.01.2026**

List on 20.04.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2026/DM**